### 502008001 07/31/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aki IGUCHI	06/12/2012
Mariko KOMORI	06/19/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARKRAY, Inc.	
Street Address:	57, Nishiaketa-cho, Higashikujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi,	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 601-8045		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482380

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2027393001

 Phone:
 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ateckman@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: H. Janice Lee

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68022-5155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Janice Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=068022-5155-Assignment#page1.tif source=068022-5155-Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028685 FRAME: 0736

.H \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:
DRY REAGENT, DRY REAGENT KIT, REAGENT CONTAINER, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING DRY REAGENT for which I/WE

- executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewish;
- filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 29, 2012 (Application No. 13/482,380); or
- ☐ filed a National Stage Application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, ARKRAY, Inc., whose post office address is \$7, Nishiaketa-cho, Higashikulo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-601-8045, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is destrous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for and United States Letters Patent to be issued on this invention and the applications for and Letters Patent to be issued on this invention from any other country;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of at least One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is bereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigne, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the listed applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful ouths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/482,380, filed May 29, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand. County of Aki IGUCHI Full Name of First Assignor State of c/o ARKRAY, Inc., Yousuicu-uai, 59, Gausuin-cho, SS. Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-0008, Japan Subscribed and sworn to before me Address this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012. Notary Public 12/2012 Date Names of additional inventors attached: ₩Yes □ No

DB3/69870961.1

ATIORNEY DOCKET 868822-5155
SM EXIOPT INVENTION
(WORLEWIEE RIGHTS)
PAGE 2 of 2

County ofState of		Mariko KOMORI Full Name of Second Assignor
Subscribed and sworn to before me	38.	c/o ARKRAY, Inc., Yousnien-nai, 59, Gansnin-cho, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 682-1008, Japan Address
thisday of, 2012		
Notary Public		Second Assignor's Signature  M. P. Communication
	***********	Date 6/19/2012
Names of additional inventors attached:		es (21 No

DB1/69870961.1

PATENT REEL: 028685 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 07/31/2012